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EBERSPÄCHER Luge World Cup 2025/2026
Oberhof (GER) 23.01.-24.01.2026

Legend: # - Additional Starter, Q - qualified for WC via NC

 Rk Bib Nat Name Interm. - Times Finish km/h Total

Result  : 2nd Run/ WC Women's Singles Oberhof 
Results subject to FIL sled inspection and doping control

Start Time : 11:30 -  End of Competition: 14:57

Records
Name NOC Date Start Record Track Record
Bota, Elina Ieva LAT 17 JAN 2026 7.492
Fraebel, Merle GER 17 JAN 2026 41.403

Air: 3.8 °C / Ice: -1.2 °C / Runners: 3.5 °C

1 12 GER Fraebel, Merle 7.654 (7) 16.067(12)21.817(10) 28.111 (9) 34.494 (7) 41.752 (3) 114.89 1:23.330
7.663(10)16.006 (3) 21.746 (3) 28.010 (2) 34.349 (1) 41.578 (1) 115.52

2 15 AUT Schulte, Lisa 7.661(12)16.023 (6) 21.754 (3) 28.024 (2) 34.409 (1) 41.684 (1) 114.72 1:23.435
7.655 (8) 16.036 (8) 21.792 (7) 28.092 (5) 34.471 (5) 41.751 (4) 114.87 +0.105

3 13 GER Taubitz Julia 7.693(18)16.072(13)21.833(12) 28.141(10) 34.542(10) 41.816 (8) 113.57 1:23.467
7.663(10)16.020 (6) 21.773 (4) 28.062 (3) 34.434 (3) 41.651 (2) 116.73 +0.137

4 9 LAT Bota, Elina Ieva 7.521 (1) 15.907 (1) 21.666 (1) 28.008 (1) 34.465 (4) 41.813 (7) 113.56 1:23.528
7.530 (1) 15.919 (1) 21.687 (1) 28.005 (1) 34.414 (2) 41.715 (3) 114.30 +0.198

5 14 GER Berreiter, Anna 7.606 (2) 15.989 (2) 21.756 (4) 28.079 (7) 34.506 (8) 41.811 (6) 114.08 1:23.575
7.590 (2) 15.973 (2) 21.742 (2) 28.064 (4) 34.466 (4) 41.764 (5) 114.60 +0.245

6 10 SUI Maag, Natalie 7.654 (7) 16.019 (5) 21.757 (5) 28.052 (4) 34.483 (5) 41.785 (4) 115.31 1:23.581
7.659 (9) 16.037 (9) 21.789 (6) 28.105 (7) 34.509 (7) 41.796 (7) 114.24 +0.251

7 17 AUT Prock, Hannah 7.661(12)16.023 (6) 21.748 (2) 28.029 (3) 34.426 (2) 41.731 (2) 113.52 1:23.611
7.701(16)16.070(13)21.847(13) 28.168(13) 34.592(12) 41.880 (10) 115.04 +0.281

8 6 ITA Hofer, Verena 7.620 (3) 15.996 (3) 21.765 (6) 28.072 (5) 34.484 (6) 41.797 (5) 114.43 1:23.667
7.642 (6) 16.014 (5) 21.782 (5) 28.117 (8) 34.533 (8) 41.870 (8) 114.15 +0.337

9 16 USA Britcher, Summer 7.631 (4) 16.042 (8) 21.804 (9) 28.106 (8) 34.533 (9) 41.827 (9) 114.21 1:23.705
7.610 (3) 16.010 (4) 21.794 (8) 28.125 (9) 34.566 (9) 41.878 (9) 113.87 +0.375

10 8 LAT Aparjode, Kendija 7.638 (6) 16.052(10)21.825(11) 28.143(12) 34.545(11) 41.833 (10) 114.31 1:23.741
7.632 (5) 16.041(10)21.820(12) 28.162(12) 34.588(11) 41.908 (11) 114.10 +0.411

11 7 AUT Schwarz, Dorothea 7.680(16)16.051 (9) 21.798 (7) 28.072 (5) 34.443 (3) 42.106 (18) 113.78 1:23.870
7.674(14)16.048(11)21.807 (9) 28.101 (6) 34.490 (6) 41.764 (5) 114.88 +0.540

12 4 CAN Nash, Caitlin Q 7.634 (5) 16.015 (4) 21.798 (7) 28.141(10) 34.595(12) 41.964 (12) 113.39 1:23.933
7.631 (4) 16.030 (7) 21.808(10) 28.152(11) 34.593(13) 41.969 (13) 113.62 +0.603

13 5 ITA Robatscher, Sandra Q 7.671(15)16.078(14)21.841(14) 28.174(14) 34.610(13) 41.944 (11) 114.17 1:23.938
7.668(13)16.080(14)21.872(14) 28.211(14) 34.657(14) 41.994 (14) 113.94 +0.608

14 3 GER Fischer, Melina Fabienne Q 7.745(24)16.176(22)21.944(19) 28.262(16) 34.692(16) 42.037 (16) 113.80 1:23.945
7.666(12)16.052(12)21.813(11) 28.135(10) 34.571(10) 41.908 (11) 113.88 +0.615

15 11 USA Farquharson, Ashley 7.667(14)16.089(15)21.874(15) 28.200(15) 34.656(15) 42.032 (15) 113.42 1:24.054
7.714(17)16.099(15)21.889(15) 28.231(15) 34.678(15) 42.022 (15) 113.80 +0.724

16 18 LAT Kaluma, Zane Q 7.689(17)16.163(19)21.933(18) 28.270(17) 34.697(17) 42.022 (14) 113.93 1:24.118
7.677(15)16.143(17)21.925(17) 28.290(16) 34.746(16) 42.096 (16) 113.49 +0.788

17 1 ITA Zoeggeler, Nina Q 7.754(26)16.168(20)21.966(22) 28.305(19) 34.742(18) 42.104 (17) 113.80 1:24.316
7.766(20)16.201(20)21.989(20) 28.355(20) 34.819(18) 42.212 (18) 113.31 +0.986
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Air: 3.8 °C / Ice: -1.2 °C / Runners: 3.5 °C

18 19 CAN Susko, Embyr-Lee Q 7.710(20)16.182(24)21.961(20) 28.323(21) 34.793(19) 42.193 (19) 112.90 1:24.341
7.750(19)16.198(19)21.975(19) 28.321(18) 34.769(17) 42.148 (17) 113.35 +1.011

19 2 AIN Olesik, Daria Q 7.655(10)16.053(11)21.838(13) 28.169(13) 34.615(14) 41.973 (13) 113.56 1:24.420
7.650 (7) 16.108(16)21.924(16) 28.310(17) 34.928(20) 42.447 (20) 110.99 +1.090

20 20 SWE Kohala, Tove Q 7.741(23)16.181(23)21.995(23) 28.383(24) 34.884(23) 42.270 (20) 113.10 1:24.545
7.722(18)16.159(18)21.971(18) 28.328(19) 34.834(19) 42.275 (19) 112.36 +1.215

21 23 ROU Buzatoiu, Ioana-Corina Q 7.711(21)16.110(17)21.915(17) 28.278(18) 34.797(20) 42.271 (21) 112.07 42.271

22 21 CAN Ellis, Trinity Q 7.727(22)16.169(21)21.995(23) 28.365(22) 34.860(21) 42.277 (22) 112.90 42.277

23 24 UKR Tunytska, Yulianna Q 7.654 (7) 16.092(16)21.911(16) 28.309(20) 34.860(21) 42.403 (23) 110.99 42.403

24 22 UKR Smaha, Olena Q 7.659(11)16.148(18)21.964(21) 28.378(23) 34.925(24) 42.441 (24) 111.25 42.441

25 25 KOR Jung, Hyesun Q 7.749(25)16.216(26)22.045(26) 28.467(26) 35.008(25) 42.467 (25) 112.17 42.467

26 28 POL Domaradzka, Klaudia Q 7.709(19)16.187(25)22.031(25) 28.461(25) 35.035(26) 42.558 (26) 111.39 42.558

27 26 ARG Ravenna, Veronica Maria Q 7.904(30)16.432(30)22.278(30) 28.682(28) 35.217(27) 42.734 (27) 111.90 42.734

28 27 IRL Desmond, Elsa Q 7.799(28)16.332(28)22.180(27) 28.672(27) 35.313(28) 42.893 (28) 110.48 42.893

29 30 GBR Hatton, Kaia Q 7.796(27)16.321(27)22.194(28) 28.686(29) 35.400(29) 43.077 (29) 110.11 43.077

30 29 KOR Shin, Yubin Q 7.847(29)16.393(29)22.277(29) 28.780(30) 35.446(30) 43.120 (30) 108.48 43.120

30 sleds entered, 30 sleds ranked, 0 sleds disqualified


